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Die Zertifizierung umfasst nur
das angegebene Bauteil/System
in der zur Priifung eingereichten
Ausfithrung

H mit den Bestandteilen nach
Anlage 1,

® dokumentiert in den technischen
Unterlagen nach Anlage 2,

B zur Verwendung in den angege-
benen Einrichtungen der Brand-
schutz-und Sicherungstechnik.

Bei der Anwendung des Gegen-
standes der Zertifizierung sind
die Hinweise nach Anlage 3 zu
beachten.

Das Zertifikat darf nur unveran-
dert und mit samtlichen Anlagen
vervielfaltigt werden. Alle Ande-
rungen der Voraussetzungen fur
die Zertifizierung sind der VdS-
Zertifizierungsstelle - mitsamt den
erforderlichen Unterlagen - unver-
ziiglich zu tibermitteln.

This Certification is valid only for the
specified component/system as
submitted for testing

| together with the parts listed in
enclosure 1

® documented in the technical
documents according to enclo-
sure 2

® for the use in the specified fire
protection and security instal-
lations.

When using the subject of the
certification the notes of enclosure 3
shall be observed.

This certificate may only be repro-
duced in its present form without

any modifications including all
enclosures. All changes of the un-
derlying conditions of this certification
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required documentation.
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in den Bereichen Brandschutz
und Sicherungstechnik

A company of the German
Insurance Association (GDV)
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cation body for fire protection
and security products
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PROVE

POWERED BY vdS

Anlage / Enclosure 1 Seite / Sheet 1

zur Zertifizierungsnummer/ to Certification No. ST000310 vom/ dated 11-09-2025

Der Gegenstand der Zertifizierung umfasst folgende Bestandteile.
The subject of the certification comprises the following parts.

Bezeichnung des Gegenstandes Typ Kenn-Nr. de§ ]nhapers Zertifizierungsnr.
Description of Subject Type Holder’s Registration No. Certification No.

IRIS-4 50 / Edge DS2220 with the
features:

— Software version V4.21.1

— USB connector for local PC
configuration in combination
with the IRIS Toolbox software

— 2resistance supervised inputs
— 2relay outputs (electronical)

— 1 Dial capture interface for
analogue telephone line (PSTN)

— 1 Serial interface (RS-232) IRIS-4 50 only,
(Default parameters: 9600bps, | not supported by
IRIS API protocol] Edge DS2220

— Single path (SP5) cellular
transmission path (2G/3G/4G)

— No housing, intended for
installation in existing control
panels

— No tamper monitoring capability

IRIS-4 55/ Edge DS2320 with the
features:
— Software version V4.25.0

— Parameterisation in combination
with Addsecure Cloud
application ,Device Manager®

— 2 resistance supervised inputs
— 2 relay outputs (electronical)

— 1 Dial capture interface for
analogue telephone line (PSTN)
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POWERED BY VdS

Anlage / Enclosure 1 Seite / Sheet 2

zur Zertifizierungsnummer/ to Certification No. ST000310 vom/ dated 11-09-2025

Der Gegenstand der Zertifizierung umfasst folgende Bestandteile.
The subject of the certification comprises the following parts.

Bezeichnung des Gegenstandes Typ Kenn-Nr. de; Inhapers Zertifizierungsnr.
Description of Subject Type Holder’s Registration No. Certification No.
— 1 Serial interface (RS-232) IRIS-4 55 only,

(Default parameters: 9600bps, not supported by

IRIS API protocol) Edge DS2320

— Single path (SP5]) cellular
transmission path (2G/3G/4G)

— No housing, intended for
installation in existing control
panels

— No tamper monitoring capability




Anlage / Enclosure 2

PROVE

POWERED BY VdS

Seite / Sheet 1

zur Zertifizierungsnummer/ to Certification No. ST000310 vom/ dated 11-09-2025

Der Gegenstand der Zertifizierung wird durch folgende Unterlagen beschrieben.
The subject of the certification is described by the following documents.

Art der Unterlage
Type of Document

Kennzeichnung der Unterlage
Identification of document

Datum/ Revision
Date/ Revision

Seiten
Pages

Installation Manual:
- Manual IRIS-4 50

- Manual DS2220

- Manual IRIS-4 55

- Manual DS2320

- Manual (Short])
- Manual (Short]
- Manual Device Manager

- Leaflet with QR code
(to access online user guide)
- EN54-21 Declaration

Technical Documents:
(Edge DS2220/ IRIS-4 50)
- Circuit diagram

- Bill of material
- Bill of material

- Assembly and Layout diagram
~ Drill diagram
- Drawing

2301_191_AddSecure_Quickguid
e_|RIS-4 50_Eng_digital_singel
pages_DEF.pdf
2301_191_AddSecure_Quickguid
e_EDGE
DS2220_Eng_digital_singel
pages_DEF.pdf
2025-Q2-ENG-SmartAlarms-
Quickguide-IRIS-4
55_utkast1.pdf
2025-Q2-ENG-SmartAlarms-
Quickguide-
EdgeDS2320_utkast1.pdf
Included paper DS2320_rev4.pdf
Included paper IRIS-4 55_revb
SE-Device-Manager-User-
Manual.pdf
2023-Q1-ENG-SmartAlarms-
Flyer-IRIS4-50 Final-PRINT.pdf
AddSecure Edge DS2xxx IRIS-4
5x Declaration of Conformity
EN54-21 28-05-2024.pdf

EDGE DS2220 Schematics REV-
A5.pdf

EDGE DS2220 BOM REV-A5.pdf
Edge DS2220 - IRIS-4 50
Packaging BOM 12-08-2024.xlsx
DS2xxxG PCB REV-A.pdf
DS2xxxG-A Drill.pdf
CABLE-NG-002 v1.1 22-04-
2021.pdf

29.03.2023

29.03.2023

16.05.2025

16.05.2025

09/2025

09/2025

09/2025
23.03.2023

28.05.2024

09.08.2024

09.08.2024
12.08.2024

29.07.2022
29.07.2022
22.04.2021




Anlage / Enclosure 2

PROVE

POWERED BY VdS

Seite / Sheet 2

zur Zertifizierungsnummer/ to Certification No. ST000310 vom/ dated 11-09-2025

Der Gegenstand der Zertifizierung wird durch folgende Unterlagen beschrieben.
The subject of the certification is described by the following documents.

Art der Unterlage
Type of Document

Kennzeichnung der Unterlage
Identification of document

Datum/ Revision
Date/ Revision

Seiten
Pages

- Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing

— Drawing
— Drawing

— Drawing

— Drawing
— Drawing

Technical Documents:
(Edge DS2320 / IRIS-4 55)
— Circuit diagram

— Bill of material
— Bill of material

— Bill of material

— Assembly and Layout diagram
— Drill diagram
— Drawing

— Drawing

— Drawing

CARTON-NG-016v1.2 03-01-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-095v1.2 03-01-
2023.pdf

LABEL-NG-102 v1.1 28-11-
2022.pdf
LABEL-NG-103v1.0 28-11-
2022.pdf

LABEL-NG-104v1.1 28-11-
2022.pdf
CHO000725_Rev3-240323.pdf
DS2220 - IRIS-4 50_REV2_240323
(smashed).pdf
CHO000723_T1-3-140721.pdf
CHO00724_T1-3-140721.pdf
LABEL-NG-159 v1.0 28-05-
2024.pdf

EDGE DS2320 Schematics REV-
Ab.pdf

EDGE DS2320 BOM REV-Aé.xlsx
IRIS-4 55 Packaging BOM 19-02-
2025.xlsx

Edge DS2320 Packaging BOM 19-
02-2025.xlsx

DS2xxxG PCB REV-A.pdf

DS2xxxG-A Drill.pdf

CABLE-NG-002 v1.1 22-04-
2021.pdf

CARTON-NG-016 v2.0 16-12-
2023.pdf

LABEL-NG-134 v2.0 16-12-
2023.pdf

03.01.2023

03.01.2023

28.11.2022

28.11.2022

28.11.2022

15.03.2021
24.03.2023

04.06.2021

04.06.2021
28.05.2024

19.02.2025

19.02.2025
19.02.2025

19.02.2025

29.07.2022
29.07.2022
22.04.2021

16.12.2023

16.12.2023

1

1




Anlage / Enclosure 2

PROVE

POWERED BY VdS

Seite / Sheet 3

zur Zertifizierungsnummer/ to Certification No. ST000310 vom/ dated 11-09-2025

Der Gegenstand der Zertifizierung wird durch folgende Unterlagen beschrieben.
The subject of the certification is described by the following documents.

Art der Unterlage
Type of Document

Kennzeichnung der Unterlage
Identification of document

Datum/ Revision
Date/ Revision

Seiten
Pages

— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing
— Drawing

— Drawing
— Drawing

— Drawing

— Drawing

Datasheets:

- Cellular SoC Telit LE910Cx
- Cellular SoC Telit LE910Cx

- Antenna AG360

- Antenna AG360
- Antenna BM-02614

- Data Screw

- Data Self-adhesive pad
- Data Hook fastener

- Data Loop fastener

LABEL-NG-135v2.0 16-12-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-136v2.0 16-12-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-137v2.0 16-12-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-150 v1.0 17-12-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-151v1.0 17-12-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-152 v1.0 17-12-
2023.pdf
LABEL-NG-153 v1.0 17-12-
2023.pdf
CHO000725_Rev3-240323.pdf

DS2320_REV2_270723
(SMASHED).pdf

IRIS-4 55 REV1_ 270723
(SMASHED).pdf
CABLE-NG-002 v1.1 22-04-
2021.pdf

Telit_LE910Cx_Datasheet-1.pdf
Telit_LE910Cx_Hardware_Design
_Guide_r22.pdf

AG360 Product Specification
LTE.pdf

ag360_2.pdf

Bloomice MAG FW-4G-LTE BM-
02614.pdf
MPM-CE353-9033-10-A00.pdf
MPM-CL010-9113-08-A01.pdf
MPM-CL010-9113-09-A02.pdf
MPM-CL010-9113-10-A02.pdf

16.12.2023
16.12.2023
16.12.2023
17.12.2023
17.12.2023
17.12.2023
17.12.2023

15.03.2021
27.07.2023

27.07.2023

22.04.2021

03/2021
02.04.2020

03.11.2015

09/2020

29.12.2017
26.11.2021
10.12.2021
10.12.2021

125

15

—_




PROVE

POWERED BY VdS

Anlage / Enclosure 3 Seite / Sheet 1
zur Zertifizierungsnummer/ to Certification No. ST000310 vom/ dated 11-09-2025

Hinweise fiir die Anwendung des Gegenstandes der Zertifizierung nach Anlage 1.
Instructions for the application of the subject of certification (see enclosure 1).

1. Die bestehende Zentrale, in die die IRIS-4 50, IRIS-4 55, Edge DS2220 oder Edge DS2320
Gerate montiert werden, bestimmt den EN Grad (2 - 4] des gesamten Systems.

2. Die Gerate sind klassifiziert als Typ Y oder Typ X wenn das Gehduse T-NG-ENC2(A)
verwendet wird.

3. Die Klassifizierung der Ubertragungswege fiir die Gerate ist wie folgt:
- SP5 mit 2G/3G/4G Ubertragungsweg

4. Die IRIS-4 50, IRIS-4 55, Edge DS2220 und Edge DS2320 Gerate unterstiitzen kein VdS
SecurlP Ubertragungsprotokoll.

5. Die serielle Schnittstelle (RS-232) wird nur vom IRIS-4 50 und IRIS-4 55 unterstiitzt.

6. Die Varianten IRIS-4 55 / Edge DS2320 k&nnen nicht lokal parametriert werden, sondern
ausschlieflich tber die Addsecure Cloud Applikétion ‘Device Manager'.

1. The existing control and indicating panel, where the IRIS-4 50, IRIS-4 55, Edge DS2220 or
Edge DS2320 device is mounted, specifies the EN grade (2 - 4] of the complete
alarm system.

2. The devices are classified as Type Y or Type X if housings T-NG-ENC2(A) used.

3. The transmission path classification of the devices is as follows:

- SP5 with 2G/3G/4G transmission path

4. The IRIS-4 50, IRIS-4 55, Edge DS2220 and Edge DS2320 devices doesn’t support the
VdS SecurlP transmission protocol.

5. The serial interface (RS-232) is supported by IRIS-4 50 and IRIS-4 55 only.

6. The IRIS-4 55 / Edge DS2320 variants cannot be parameterised locally, but only via the
Addsecure cloud application ‘Device Manager".



